
Sl.No
ECV

Rs.
Completion Period

1 26,769 1 Month

2 16,473 1 Month

3 19,662 1 Month

4 48,663 1 Month

5 79,610 1 Month

Replacement of Submersible motor pumpset at VC Bungalow,

PJTSAU, Rajendranagar.(4th Call)

PROFESSOR JAYASHANKAR TELANGANA STATE AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

ADMN. OFFICE: RAJENDRANAGAR: HYDERABAD - 500 030.

Tender Notice

NIT No.01/PJTSAU/EO/TPA/2024-25, Dt. 20-06-2024

Name of the Work

Providing CPVC pipe line for Tranport work shop at ARI,

Rajendranagar, Hyderabad

Providing wash hand basin at Vice Chancellor lounge at

University Auditorium, PJTSAU, Rajendranagar

Repairs to the burnout 5HP submersible borewell pumpset at

senior staff quarters, PJTSAU, Rajendranagar

Providing 5 HP Open well submersible motor at D-Hostel pump

room, PJTSAU, Rajendranagar

6 80,180 1 Month

7 83,000 1 Month

8 87,438 1 Month

9 1,28,716 1 Month

10 1,29,040 1 Month

11 1,38,262 1 Month

12 1,66,439 2 Months

13 2,29,242 2 Months

14 3,88,472 2 Months

15 5,06,114 12 Months

Replacement of damaged electrical fixtures at University

Auditorium, PJTSAU Campus, Rajendranagar, Hyderabad

Providing UG cable from Transfarmer to Generator panel and

electrical accessories at Transformer and Generator at RARS,

Palem.

Replacement of 12V, 65AH SMF batteries (16nos) for 5KVA

Online UPS at Vice-Chancellor chamber at Administrative

Office, PJTSAU, Rajendranagar, Hyderabad

Providing Servicing and Maintenance of DG sets at PJTSAU

Campus, Rajendranagar, Hyderabad (for the year 2024-25)

senior staff quarters, PJTSAU, Rajendranagar

Repairs and Renovation for Toilets in Dean of Student Affairs

room at Admin Block, PJTSAU, Rajendranagar

Providing VDF Flooring to damaged threshing floor and

processing plant floor at RARS Jagtial

Providing cable joints and UG cables (damaged portion) in place

of damaged cables due to fire accident at University Ground,

PJTSAU, Rajendranagar

Construction of ramp in front of Admin Office at PJTSAU,

Rajendranagar

Providing chainlink fencing for observator station at ARS,

Mudhole

Providing RCC poles for Solar fencing at ARS, Mudhole

16 7,09,540 2 Months

Form of Contract.   L.S.

Place of receipt of Tenders (Box Tender)

[S.No.1 - 8]

O/o. The Estate Officer, Admn. Office,    

PJTSAU, RAJENDRANAGAR

Class of Contractor / firms eligible for

Tendering (Box Tender)

[S.No.1 - 8]

Sl.No 1 & 7- Class III(Electrical) and above as per G.O.Ms. 130 Dt.

22.5.2007 of I & CAD (PW: Reforms) or Class III(Electrical) and above

As per G.O Ms No. 21 I & CAD Dept. Govt. Dt. 13 -04 – 2017 

Sl.No. 2 to 6 and 8 - Registered L.S. Contractors, Class V(Civil) and above

as per G.O.Ms.94,I&CAD (PW-COD), Dept  Dt:01.07.2003

Replacing of Audio Video system to Seminar Hall-I & II at

University Auditorium, PJTSAU Campus, Rajendranagar,

Hyderabad

Campus, Rajendranagar, Hyderabad (for the year 2024-25)



For further details please visit https://tender.telangana.gov.in 

Bid Submission Start Date & Time. 

[S.No.9 to 16] (e-Procurement platform)  25-06-2024  04.30 P.M 

Bid Submission Closing Date & Time.

[S.No.9 to 16] (e-Procurement platform)  09-07-2024 05.00 P.M 

Date of Opening of  Price Bid 

[S.No.9 to 16] (e-Procurement platform)  10-07-2024 11.30 A.M

Last Date for receipt of Tenders(Box Tender) 

[S.No.1 - 8]

Upto: 09/07/2024, 4:00 PM

Date of Opening of Tenders.(Box tender.

[S.No.1 - 8]

09/07/2024, 4:30 PM

E.M.D.(@ 1% of ECV) to be paid by way of  D.D. in   favor   of  Executive Engineer, R’Nagar, Hyderabad [S.No.1 -8]

Note: Once the contractor buys the tender schedule, he shall not be permitted to refund the schedule. After buying a tender schedule,

if a contractor does not tender for the work, his EMD shall be forfeited to the University. [S.No.1 - 8]

Dates for receipt of requisition for tender

Schedules and the dates for issue of tender

Schedules.(Box Tender) [S.No.1 -8 ]

From: 25/06/2024,11:30AM – 09/07/2024, 2:30PM 

 During office hours 

To

Notice Board, Engineering Section

Public Relation Officer, PJTSAU for information

Professor and Head, University Computer Centre, PJTSAU for uploading in PJTSAU Web Site

Executive Engineer, PJTSAU

Tender Notice Register

ESTATE OFFICER


